
Dear Parents, 

There will be an offline and online pre board exam from 3rd February 2021 for the students of class X who 

have not appeared in the offline exam held in the month of January 2021.  

Those who wish to write offline exam, kindly mail the consent letter to the Class Teachers by 1st February 

2021. 

Those who will be giving online exam kindly note the following: 

1. Students will write the exam in the A 4  size paper. After the time is over the image in PDF format 

will be sent to the mail ID mentioned here.  onlineexam.32smcald@gmail.com 

2. Those who fail to submit the answer script through mail on time, minus marking will be done. 

3. Written answer scripts to be submitted in the school office next day before 12 noon. Those failing to 

do will be marked absent.  

4. Answers should be written by students. Incase if it is written by someone else, minus marking will be 

done. 

5. Those students who will be giving online exam , will appear for an aptitude test ,before taking 

admission to Class XI.  

 

Date Day ONLINE  OFF LINE  

03.02.2021 Wednesday Physics Physics 

04.02.2021 Thursday English Literature Art   II 

05.02.2021 Friday Chemistry English Literature 

06.02.2021 Saturday Art   II ----- 

08.02.2021 Monday Geography Geography 

09.02.2021 Tuesday 

Computer Applications/ 

Commercial Applications/ 

Physical Education/Art I 

Computer Applications/ 

Commercial Applications/ 

Physical Education/Art I 

11.02.2021 Thursday  Mathematics (2½ hrs) Mathematics (2½ hrs ) 

13.02.2021 Saturday Hindi ( 3hrs ) Hindi ( 3hrs ) 

15.02.2021 Monday Biology Biology 

17.02.2021 Wednesday  History & Civics History & Civics 

18.02.2021 Thursday English Language   ----- 

19.02.2021 Friday Value Education  Chemistry 

20.02.2021 Saturday SUPW 
Value Education (2 hrs) 

/SUPW (1 hrs) 

22.02.2021 Monday --------- English Language   

 

 OFFLINE -Timing    ONLINE - Timing  

10.30 reporting to school    Questions will be uploaded at 11 am. 

Writing time 11am to 1.15 pm   From the time you begin writing (11.15 ) two hours . 
                                                                         PDF format will be submitted at 1.30 pm . 

Mail ID to send the PDF format: onlineexam.32smcald@gmail.com 

               Answers send to any other mail ID will not be accepted.  


